Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/30/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas EIFS, L.C.		103/09/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ParexLahabra, Inc.	
Street Address:	4125 E. La Palma Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite #250	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2338926		TEIFS WALL SYSTEMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)395-6425

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-395-6437

Email: maiers@aol.com

Correspondent Name: John D. Maiers, Esq.

Address Line 1: 315 Quiet Water Lane

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30350

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John D. Maiers

Signature:

/John D. Maiers/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0524

900071995

Date:	03/19/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=TmAssign.TEIFSWallSystems#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

TEIFS WALL SYSTEMS

WHEREAS, as of October 30, 2006 (the "Effective Date"), TEXAS EIFS, L.C., a Texas limited liability company (the "Assignor"), whose business address is 220 Burleson, San Antonio, Texas 78202 and mailing address is P.O. Box 461523, Garland, Texas 75046, has adopted, used and is using a mark ("TEIFS WALL SYSTEMS") consisting of a design plus words, letters and/or numbers, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,338,926, dated April 4, 2000; and

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, PAREXLAHABRA, INC., a California corporation (the "Assignee"), whose business and mailing address is 4125 E. La Palma Ave, Suite #250, Anaheim, California 92807, has acquired substantially all of the assets of the Assignor and is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, effective on and following the Effective Date and forever, all right, title and interest in and to said TEIFS WALL SYSTEMS mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

		TEXAS EIFS, L.C., a Texas limited
	•	liability company
		- MAN TANGERALA
		By: Mull Milling / Milling
		Dale Fairbanks President
STATE OF TEXAS	`	President
STATE OF TEXAS)) 88	
COUNTY OF HAVIN) SS.	
COUNTI OF NAME OF	_ <i>j</i>	

On this 9 day of Mor W, 2007, before me appeared Dale Fairbanks, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged himself to be both on the date hereof and as of effective date of said instrument the duly authorized President of Texas EIFS, L.C., a Texas limited liability company (the "Company"), and that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the Company.

REGINAL SKILES

Notary Public

STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Expires 08-07-2007

My commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003502 FRAME: 0526

RECORDED: 03/19/2007